2.7 V to 5.5 V, <100 µA,
8/10/12 Bit D/A with I2C Compatible
Interface, tiny SC70 Package
Preliminary Technical Data AD5602/12/22
Rev. PrB 18-Feb-05
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.

Infrared (15 sec) 220°C
ESD 2.0 kV
ORDERING GUIDE
Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress
rating only; functional operation of the device at these or any
other conditions above those listed in the operational sections
of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect
device reliability.
Model INL I2C Interface Modes Supported Temperature Range Power Supply
Range
Package
Option
Package
Description
Branding
AD5602YKSZ-1 ± 1 LSB Max Standard , Fast and High Speed Modes -40°C to 125°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5W
AD5602BKSZ-2 ± 1 LSB Max Standard, Fast Modes -40°C to 85°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5X
AD5602YKSZ-2 ± 1 LSB Max Standard , Fast Modes -40°C to 125°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5Y
AD5612YKSZ-1 ± 0.5 LSB Max Standard , Fast and High Speed Modes -40°C to 125°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5T
AD5612BKSZ-2 ± 0.5 LSB Max Standard, Fast Modes -40°C to 85°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5U
AD5612AKSZ-2 ± 4 LSB Max Standard , Fast Modes -40°C to 85°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5V
AD5612YKSZ-2 ± 0.5 LSB Max Standard, Fast Modes -40°C to 125°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5S
AD5622YKSZ-1 ± 2 LSB Max Standard , Fast and High Speed Modes -40°C to 125°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5M
AD5622BKSZ-2 ± 2 LSB Max Standard, Fast Modes -40°C to 85°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5N
AD5622YKSZ-2 ± 2 LSB Max Standard , Fast Modes -40°C to 125°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5P
AD5622WKSZ-1 ± 6 LSB Max Standard , Fast and High Speed Modes -40°C to 125°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5Q
AD5622AKSZ-2 ± 6 LSB Max Standard, Fast Modes -40°C to 85°C 2.7 V to 5.5V KS-6 6-Lead SC-70 D5R
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily accumulate on the
human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although this product features
proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy
electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
4 .comUDataSheet
AD5602/12/22 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrB 18-Feb-05| Page 8 of 22
PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale) VDD